
 

 

AGENDA 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

SPECIAL MEETING MAY 13, 2014 
CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM, 6:00 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 

 
 
1. Call To Order. 
 
2. Roll Call. 
 
3. Items From The Public. 
 
4. Adjourn To Closed Session 

 

a. Conference With Labor Negotiator – All Bargaining Groups - G.C. 54957.6. 
b. Public Employee Personnel Evaluation – City Manager – G.C. 54957.6. 
c. Return To Open Session. 

 
 
5. Adjournment. 
 



 

 

AGENDA 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

REGULAR MEETING MAY 13, 2014 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 7:00 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 

 
 

1. Call To Order. 
 
2. Pledge Of Allegiance. 
 
3. Invocation.  
 
4. Roll Call. 
 
5. Declaration Of Conflicts Of Interest. 
 
6. Ceremonial Matters 
 

a. Proclamation – Bike To Work Week. (View Proclamation) 
b. Proclamation – Older Americans Month. (View Proclamation) 
c. Proclamation – Asthma Awareness Month. (View Proclamation) 
 
 

7. Items from the Public - Non-Agenda Items. 
 
8. Consent Calendar 
 

a. Waive All Readings Of Ordinances And Resolutions Except By Title. 
b. Approval Of Warrants. (View Warrant Register) 
c. Approval Of Minutes Of The April 22, 2014 Meetings. (View Minutes) 

 
 
9. Public Hearings  
 

a. Adopt Resolution No. 2014-  , A Resolution Declaring The Existence Of A Public 
Nuisance Under Ordinance No. 95-4. (View Report) 
 

 
10. Regular Business. 

 
11. Items From District Five Stanislaus County Supervisor. 
 
12. Items From The City Manager And Staff. 
 
13. Items From City Council Members. 
 
14. Adjournment. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Calendar of Events 
 

May 11 – Mother’s Day 
May 13 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
May 15 – Planning Commission – 7:00 P.M. 
May 17 – Low Cost Animal Clinic - Pioneer Park - 9:00 A.M. To Noon 
May 26 – Memorial Day Holiday – City Offices Closed 
May 27 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
 









Accounts Payable
Void Check Register

User: efaria

Printed: 05/08/2014 -  1:01 PM

Vendor No Name Account Invoice No Description Amount Check Date Selected for Void

RAB01 Rabobank 60-50-6120 04/16/14 HSA deposit/Pedro Garcia  1,350.00 04/17/2014 yes

RAB01 Rabobank 10-44-6120 04/16/14 HSA deposit/Pedro Garcia  450.00 04/17/2014 yes

RAB01 Rabobank 10-33-6120 04/16/14 HSA deposit/Pedro Garcia  450.00 04/17/2014 yes

 2,250.00
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Accounts Payable
ACH Batch AP register for Counci

User: efaria

Printed: 04/28/2014 - 11:15 AM

Name Vendor No Account Description Amount Check Date ACH Check

SJVIA SJV01 10-00-2260 Health insurance premium/May 2014  14,584.77 04/24/2014 Yes

 14,584.77
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Accounts Payable
Manual check register for Counci

User: efaria

Printed: 05/08/2014 - 12:28 PM

Name Account Amoun Check Nu Check D Description

BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6690  48.33 105387 04/30/2014 Meals for PW interview panel

BUSINESS CARD 10-45-6722  367.71 105387 04/30/2014 Supplies for Fit Kids program

BUSINESS CARD 10-45-6739  102.31 105387 04/30/2014 Supplies for teen center snack bar

BUSINESS CARD 10-45-6722  162.57 105387 04/30/2014 Sign for Matteri Field/reimburse by baseball board

BUSINESS CARD 10-03-6635  55.00 105387 04/30/2014 Membership dues for City Clerks Assoc/Maier

BUSINESS CARD 10-45-6739  144.60 105387 04/30/2014 Supplies for teen center snack bar

BUSINESS CARD 10-45-6739  102.22 105387 04/30/2014 Supplies for teen center snack bar

BUSINESS CARD 10-21-6620  134.65 105387 04/30/2014 1000 lollipops/PD

BUSINESS CARD 10-45-6740  192.72 105387 04/30/2014 Cue assessories/foosballs/pucks/PS3 & 360 games

BUSINESS CARD 10-21-6635  168.00 105387 04/30/2014 Registration fees Greater Yosemite Council/PD

COMCAST CABLE 60-50-6200  38.54 105388 04/30/2014 High speed internet 4/22/14 to 5/21/14

COMCAST CABLE 63-56-6200  38.54 105388 04/30/2014 High speed internet 4/22/14 to 5/21/14

COMCAST CABLE 10-21-6200  38.53 105388 04/30/2014 High speed internet 4/22/14 to 5/21/14

Rabobank 60-50-6120  300.00 105390 05/05/2014 HSA deposit/P. Garcia

Rabobank 10-44-6120  100.00 105390 05/05/2014 HSA deposit/P. Garcia

Rabobank 10-33-6120  100.00 105390 05/05/2014 HSA deposit/P. Garcia

Stanislaus County Planning Directors 10-06-6690  80.00 105389 04/30/2014 Registration for 37th Annual Planning commissioners workshop/Oca

 2,173.72
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Accounts Payable
AP Check Register for Council

User: efaria

Printed: 05/08/2014 - 12:14 PM

Name Account Amount Payment Check Nu Description

ABBOTT & KINDERMANN, LLP 10-15-6200  891.34 05/09/2014 105391 Professional services rendered thru 4/20/14/Sherman Ranch

Advanced Building Cleaners, Inc. 10-33-6200  3,634.02 05/09/2014 105392 Street sweeping services/April 2014

KD ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES, 40-06-6245  7,010.00 05/09/2014 105393 Traffic engineering consultant services for Master Plan #3 EIR

APPLEGATE TEEPLES DRILLIN 69-47-6200  1,000.00 05/09/2014 105394 Cleaned the remainder of Sherman Parkway canal

AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 10-07-6200  96.80 05/09/2014 105395 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/April 2014

AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 10-21-6200  79.72 05/09/2014 105395 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/April 2014

AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 10-22-6200  25.84 05/09/2014 105395 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/April 2014

AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 10-33-6200  90.86 05/09/2014 105395 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/April 2014

AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 10-44-6200  60.57 05/09/2014 105395 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/April 2014

AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 60-50-6200  90.86 05/09/2014 105395 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/April 2014

AUS Sacramento MC Lockbox 63-56-6200  60.58 05/09/2014 105395 Uniform cleaning/mat rental/towels/April 2014

Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud and Romo 10-15-6200  675.00 05/09/2014 105396 Professional services rendered thru 3/31/14/matter 00010

AT&T MOBILITY 10-21-6420  404.94 05/09/2014 105397 Mobile access for patrol units 3-3-14 to 4-2-14

AT&T 10-07-6665  15.83 05/09/2014 105398 Fire alarm/museum/SCADA/WWTP fax/PD fax for 3-13-14 to 4-12-14

AT&T 10-14-6420  5.72 05/09/2014 105398 Analog line for alarm @ city hall 3-13-14 to 4-12-14

AT&T 10-14-6420  46.83 05/09/2014 105398 Fire alarm/museum/SCADA/WWTP fax/PD fax for 3-13-14 to 4-12-14

AT&T 10-21-6420  136.53 05/09/2014 105398 Emergency dispatch line @ PD 3/20/14 to 4/19/14

AT&T 10-21-6420  336.23 05/09/2014 105398 T1 line @ PD 3-20-14 to 4-19-14

AT&T 10-21-6420  17.83 05/09/2014 105398 Fire alarm/museum/SCADA/WWTP fax/PD fax for 3-13-14 to 4-12-14

AT&T 60-50-6420  5.72 05/09/2014 105398 Analog line for alarm @ city hall 3-13-14 to 4-12-14

AT&T 60-50-6420  16.72 05/09/2014 105398 Fire alarm/museum/SCADA/WWTP fax/PD fax for 3-13-14 to 4-12-14

AT&T 63-56-6420  5.73 05/09/2014 105398 Analog line for alarm @ city hall 3-13-14 to 4-12-14

AT&T 63-56-6420  46.47 05/09/2014 105398 Fire alarm/museum/SCADA/WWTP fax/PD fax for 3-13-14 to 4-12-14

BERTOLOTTI DISPOSAL 10-41-6200  59,977.09 05/09/2014 105399 Garbage service/April 2014

B G AUTO 10-22-6300  26.09 05/09/2014 105400 Hydraulic hose for Fire Dept

BJ's Consumers Choice Pest Control, Inc 10-07-6200  145.63 05/09/2014 105401 Pest Control services 4/24/14/city hall

BJ's Consumers Choice Pest Control, Inc 10-07-6200  60.63 05/09/2014 105401 Pest Control services 4/24/14/1162 Main St

BJ's Consumers Choice Pest Control, Inc 10-21-6200  60.63 05/09/2014 105401 Pest Control services 4/24/14/PD

BJ's Consumers Choice Pest Control, Inc 10-22-6200  60.62 05/09/2014 105401 Pest Control services 4/24/14/fire dept

BJ's Consumers Choice Pest Control, Inc 10-44-6660  50.62 05/09/2014 105401 Pest Control services 4/24/14/Mem bldg

BJ's Consumers Choice Pest Control, Inc 10-44-6670  50.62 05/09/2014 105401 Pest Control services 4/24/14/teen center

BJ's Consumers Choice Pest Control, Inc 63-56-6200  55.62 05/09/2014 105401 Pest Control services 4/24/14/water tower

BJ's Consumers Choice Pest Control, Inc 73-70-6672  50.63 05/09/2014 105401 Pest Control services 4/24/14/Theater

Bohannon Insurance Group 10-00-2260  804.47 05/09/2014 105402 Professional services for April 2014/Health Ins

CAL TRAFFIC SIGNS 10-33-6300  121.10 05/09/2014 105403 4 street name signs

CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, LL 10-02-6200  1,000.00 05/09/2014 105404 Grant and lobbying services monthly retainer/May 2014

CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, LL 60-50-6200  1,000.00 05/09/2014 105404 Grant and lobbying services monthly retainer/May 2014

CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, LL 63-56-6200  1,000.00 05/09/2014 105404 Grant and lobbying services monthly retainer/May 2014

Canon Financial Services, Inc. 10-14-6200  106.06 05/09/2014 105405 Copier maintenance contract/April 2014

Canon Financial Services, Inc. 10-21-6200  196.96 05/09/2014 105405 Copier maintenance contract/April 2014

Canon Financial Services, Inc. 60-50-6200  86.70 05/09/2014 105405 Copier maintenance contract/April 2014

Canon Financial Services, Inc. 60-50-6200  106.06 05/09/2014 105405 Copier maintenance contract/April 2014

Canon Financial Services, Inc. 63-56-6200  86.70 05/09/2014 105405 Copier maintenance contract/April 2014

Canon Financial Services, Inc. 63-56-6200  106.06 05/09/2014 105405 Copier maintenance contract/April 2014

CARTER JEFF 68-68-7722  100.00 05/09/2014 105406 Parking lot rent/May 2014
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Name Account Amount Payment Check Nu Description

CBA       (ADMIN FEES) 10-00-2261  234.00 05/09/2014 105407 Admin fees for dental-vision plan/May 2014

CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-6300  31.59 05/09/2014 105408

CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-6665  15.80 05/09/2014 105408

CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-21-6300  31.59 05/09/2014 105408

CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-22-6300  15.80 05/09/2014 105408

CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6300  15.79 05/09/2014 105408

CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6660  126.37 05/09/2014 105408 Paper towel rolls/bath tissue/canliners

CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6670  63.19 05/09/2014 105408

CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-46-6300  15.80 05/09/2014 105408

City of Turlock 10-15-6200  1,000.00 05/09/2014 105409 City Attorney transactional legal services/March 2014

CITY OF MODESTO, FLEET SE 71-21-7010  3,066.50 05/09/2014 105410 Police vehicle upfit of 2012 Nissan Altima/PD

COELHO CARL J. (CHUCK) 10-22-6690  50.00 05/09/2014 105411 Monthly Fire stipend/Coelho/May 2014

CROP PRODUCTION SERVICES 60-50-6300  683.15 05/09/2014 105412 15 gals Amine/5 gals Aquamaster/5 lbs gopher getter

CSG Consultants, Inc 10-23-6215  1,599.73 05/09/2014 105413 Building permit issuance/April 2014

CSG Consultants, Inc 10-23-6215  2,948.63 05/09/2014 105413 Plan check services/April 2014

CSG Consultants, Inc 10-23-6215  90.00 05/09/2014 105413 Real Estate inspection/587 Real Ave/April 2014

CSG Consultants, Inc 10-23-6243  25.00 05/09/2014 105413 Business license inspect/Angel's Cafe/April 2014

DASH Medical Gloves 10-21-6300  127.66 05/09/2014 105414 20 boxes nitrile exam gloves/PD

Dave's Drain Cleaning & Plumbing 10-44-6200  75.00 05/09/2014 105415 Drain cleaning service @ Barrington Park

ECONOMIC TIRE SHOP 10-33-6530  102.28 05/09/2014 105416 2 new tires

ECONOMIC TIRE SHOP 60-50-6530  102.29 05/09/2014 105416 2 new tires

ECONOMIC TIRE SHOP 63-56-6530  15.00 05/09/2014 105416 Tire repairs

ECONOMIC TIRE SHOP 63-56-6530  102.29 05/09/2014 105416 2 new tires

EMPLOYMENT DEV DEPT/SUI 10-00-2290  4,050.00 05/09/2014 105417 Unemployment insurance benefits Jan thru March 2014

ENERGY SYSTEMS 10-07-6200  1,766.92 05/09/2014 105418 Installation of a crank case system plus parts @ PD

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNIQUES 60-50-6300  3,540.00 05/09/2014 105419 60 ProOxidizer/WWTP

Equarius, Inc 63-56-6300  10,450.80 05/09/2014 105420 2) Tru/Flo compound 6" water meters

Equarius, Inc 63-56-6300  1,246.82 05/09/2014 105420 20 T-10 5/8" water meters

FARIA  (NT) EMILY 10-01-6620  20.00 05/09/2014 105421 Sale of 1988 Centennial plate

GEORGE W. LOWRY, INC 60-50-6500  1,367.32 05/09/2014 105422 350 gallons unleaded gas delivered/WWTP

GEORGE W. LOWRY, INC 60-50-6500  909.18 05/09/2014 105422 250 gallons dyed diesel delivered/WWTP

GOLDEN BY-PRODUCTS SCRAP 17-41-6200  650.00 05/09/2014 105423 28' trailer service for the tire amnesty program during cleanup

Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-00-2545  7,137.38 05/09/2014 105424 Review improvement plans/Mattos Ranch/March 2014

Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200  283.50 05/09/2014 105424 Engineering professional services/March 2014/Dollar General

Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200  2,215.50 05/09/2014 105424 Plan review & 1st map review The Villas/March 2014

Gouveia Engineering, Inc 71-07-7505  431.25 05/09/2014 105424 Engineering services for Memorial Bldg renovation/March 2014

Gouveia Engineering, Inc 71-07-7505  354.38 05/09/2014 105424 Resumed design of rescope Memorial Bldg renovation /March 2014

Gouveia Engineering, Inc 71-07-7505  504.00 05/09/2014 105424 Professional services /public works general/March 2014

Greenwood Chevrolet 10-33-6530  95.00 05/09/2014 105425 Loaded test batteries for 2012 GEM

Greenwood Chevrolet 63-56-6530  315.39 05/09/2014 105425 Fuse and fuse holder for 2012 GEM

HUB INTERNATIONAL OF CA I 10-00-2845  314.98 05/09/2014 105426 Liability insurance premiums payable/April 2014

Independent Stationers 10-14-6300  11.42 05/09/2014 105427 Shredder lubricant/staples

Independent Stationers 60-50-6300  11.42 05/09/2014 105427 Shredder lubricant/staples

Independent Stationers 63-56-6300  11.42 05/09/2014 105427 Shredder lubricant/staples

J&E Janitorial and Handyman 10-07-6200  100.00 05/09/2014 105428 City hall complete floor cleaning and buffing

J&E Janitorial and Handyman 10-07-6200  100.00 05/09/2014 105428 City hall complete floor cleaning and buffing

J.C. General Construction, Inc 61-55-7505  1,655.00 05/09/2014 105429 Corp yard breakroom floor replacement

J.C. General Construction, Inc 64-56-7505  1,655.00 05/09/2014 105429 Corp yard breakroom floor replacement

Jerry Haag, Urban Planner 40-06-6245  500.00 05/09/2014 105430 Review staff & land owner Master plan comments/April 2014

JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 10-44-6200  1,075.00 05/09/2014 105431 Removal of concrete & grinding roots @ Barrington Park & concret

JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 24-32-7727  1,075.00 05/09/2014 105431 Removal of concrete & grinding roots @ Barrington Park & concret

JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR 69-47-6200  8,325.00 05/09/2014 105431 Lighting & landscape district landscaping/April 2014

JORGENSEN & COMPANY 10-22-6200  175.63 05/09/2014 105432 Semi-annual ansul kitchen service/Fire dept

KAISER PERMANENTE 10-00-2260  3,256.27 05/09/2014 105433 Health insurance premium/June 2014

Kaur Balwinder 10-00-2840  143.98 05/09/2014 105434 Partial refund Memorial Bldg deposit/Kaur
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Name Account Amount Payment Check Nu Description

Merced County Tax Collector 60-50-6680  1,182.90 05/09/2014 105435 Property taxes for APN# 054-060-010

NEWMAN MINI MART 10-21-6500  255.61 05/09/2014 105436 Gas purchases 4/3/14 thru 4/11/14/PD

NEWMAN MINI MART 63-56-6500  95.89 05/09/2014 105436 Gas purchases 4/33/14/Stonebarger

NEWMAN SMOG AND LUBE 10-21-6530  629.31 05/09/2014 105437 Front brake rotors/oil & filter change/2011 Chevy Tahoe

NEWMAN SMOG AND LUBE 10-21-6530  597.84 05/09/2014 105437 Lube, oil & filter change/transmission service/spark plugs 07 Bu

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300  45.71 05/09/2014 105438 Handtruck/bungee cord/sprinkler

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-21-6270  41.96 05/09/2014 105438 Trimnmer line

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-33-6300  107.39 05/09/2014 105438 Top soil/pushbroom/Windex/screwdrver set/gloves

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300  185.90 05/09/2014 105438 Chain/keys/edger blade/light bulbs/paint/misc pvc

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6660  4.28 05/09/2014 105438 Keys

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 60-50-6300  151.64 05/09/2014 105438 filter cartridge/batteries/trash bags/gloves/safety glasses

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 61-55-7505  57.82 05/09/2014 105438 PAINT/PAINT MIXER/SPACKLE/PUTTY KNIFE

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 62-60-6225  34.43 05/09/2014 105438 Nine piece socket set

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 63-56-6300  69.91 05/09/2014 105438 Pliers/tamper handle/paint roller cover

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 63-56-7505  38.71 05/09/2014 105438 Latex paint/fabric roller/Corp yard

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 64-56-7505  309.60 05/09/2014 105438 Dropcloths/spackle/paint roller/drill bit/paint brushes

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 69-47-6300  71.75 05/09/2014 105438 Top soil/spray paint/grafitti remover

NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 71-46-7505  106.52 05/09/2014 105438 3 gallons paint/corp yard

Nino's Auto Repair 60-50-6530  27.94 05/09/2014 105439 Oil & filter change/08 Honda Civic

Nino's Auto Repair 63-56-6530  27.93 05/09/2014 105439 Oil & filter change/08 Honda Civic

O'Dell Engineering 17-44-7521  1,707.12 05/09/2014 105440 Professional services 3/10/14 to 4/6/14/Skate Park

OPERATING ENGINEERS/ 10-00-2260  723.00 05/09/2014 105441 Health Insurance premium/June 2014

CITY OF PATTERSON 10-22-6200  250.00 05/09/2014 105442 Fire data collection report/March 2014

P G & E 10-07-6410  970.60 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 10-07-6665  49.96 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 10-22-6410  236.24 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 10-33-6410  4,726.45 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 10-44-6410  297.36 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 10-44-6660  395.47 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 10-44-6670  195.37 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 10-45-6410  287.93 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 10-46-6410  251.90 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 60-50-6410  21,795.46 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 62-60-6411  266.48 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 62-60-6412  720.63 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 63-56-6410  9,955.27 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 69-47-6410  3,063.53 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 73-70-6651  196.65 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

P G & E 73-70-6672  303.47 05/09/2014 105443 Gas and electric use 3/18/14 to 4/16/14

PIONEER DRUG 63-56-6300  6.44 05/09/2014 105444 Sandwhich bags/water testing

Quintero Irma 10-00-2840  200.00 05/09/2014 105445 Refund Memorial Bldg deposit/Quintero

R-SAFE SPECIALTY 60-50-6300  12.92 05/09/2014 105446 1 yellow hard hat/PW

Rabobank 10-07-6120  750.00 05/09/2014 105447 HSA deposit/Oliver

Rabobank 60-50-6120  375.00 05/09/2014 105447 HSA deposit/Oliver

Rabobank 69-47-6120  375.00 05/09/2014 105447 HSA deposit/Oliver

RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 10-46-6300  19.62 05/09/2014 105448 Coffee/sweetner/spoons/foam cups/Corp yard

RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 10-46-6300  4.66 05/09/2014 105448 Sugar/sweetener/foam cups/City hall

RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 42-36-7751  40.22 05/09/2014 105448 Fruit tray/bakery items/soda/Storm drain hosted meeting

RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 42-36-7751  60.97 05/09/2014 105448 Bagel tray/sandwhichs/Storm drain hosted meeting

RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 42-36-7751  40.74 05/09/2014 105448 Supplies for lunch/Storm drain hosted meeting

RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 60-50-6300  4.66 05/09/2014 105448 Sugar/sweetener/foam cups/City hall

RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 63-56-6300  4.66 05/09/2014 105448 Sugar/sweetener/foam cups/City hall

RELIABLE OFFICE SUPPLIES 60-50-6300  104.87 05/09/2014 105449 4 HP ink cartridges/WWTP

RENTERIA LYDIA 10-00-2840  200.00 05/09/2014 105450 Refund Memorial Bldg deposit/Renteria

SAFE-T-LITE 10-33-6300  34.31 05/09/2014 105451 11 Ultra-cool lime vests/PW
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Name Account Amount Payment Check Nu Description

SAFE-T-LITE 10-44-6300  34.30 05/09/2014 105451 11 Ultra-cool lime vests/PW

SAFE-T-LITE 60-50-6300  34.31 05/09/2014 105451 11 Ultra-cool lime vests/PW

SAFE-T-LITE 63-56-6300  34.31 05/09/2014 105451 11 Ultra-cool lime vests/PW

SAFE-T-LITE 69-47-6300  34.31 05/09/2014 105451 11 Ultra-cool lime vests/PW

Soundscapes Electric Security & Audio Video 10-07-6200  80.72 05/09/2014 105452 Elevator and fire alarm inspection/City hall

State of Calif Dept of Justice 10-00-2014  993.00 05/09/2014 105453 Fingerprint apps/child abuse index/peace officer/ccw adptions

State of Calif Dept of Justice 10-03-6200  32.00 05/09/2014 105453 Fingerprint/J. Gonzales/city hall intern

State of Calif Dept of Justice 10-06-6200  30.00 05/09/2014 105453 Planning interns fingerprint/Russell, Chacun

State of Calif Dept of Justice 10-44-6200  32.00 05/09/2014 105453 Fingerprint app/Canales

Stanislaus County Auditor-Controller 10-21-6615  58,911.00 05/09/2014 105454 SR 911 charges Jan thru March 2014

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 10-14-6300  3.21 05/09/2014 105455 Pen refills

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 10-14-6300  3.94 05/09/2014 105455 Tape/pen refills

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 10-45-6300  92.19 05/09/2014 105455 Colored paper/Rec dept

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 60-50-6300  3.21 05/09/2014 105455 Pen refills

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 60-50-6300  3.94 05/09/2014 105455 Tape/pen refills

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 61-55-7505  71.56 05/09/2014 105455 Cork board/push pins

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 61-55-7505  3.01 05/09/2014 105455 Push pins

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 63-56-6300  3.21 05/09/2014 105455 Pen refills

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 63-56-6300  3.95 05/09/2014 105455 Tape/pen refills

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 64-56-7505  71.57 05/09/2014 105455 Cork board/push pins

STAPLES ADVANTAGE 64-56-7505  3.01 05/09/2014 105455 Push pins

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICE, Inc 60-50-6200  1,033.00 05/09/2014 105456 Water and wastewater on-call 2013-2014

SUN VALLEY  PORTABLES 69-47-6200  155.73 05/09/2014 105457 Portable restroom rental/service/damage waiver

T&R ENTERPRISES 71-46-7505  70.00 05/09/2014 105458 Repaired 2 square tools for doors at corp yard

TelePacific Communications 10-14-6420  103.61 05/09/2014 105459 Telephone service May 1 thru May 31/14

TelePacific Communications 10-21-6420  204.12 05/09/2014 105459 Telephone service May 1 thru May 31/14

TelePacific Communications 10-45-6420  103.61 05/09/2014 105459 Telephone service May 1 thru May 31/14

TelePacific Communications 60-50-6420  103.60 05/09/2014 105459 Telephone service May 1 thru May 31/14

TelePacific Communications 63-56-6420  103.60 05/09/2014 105459 Telephone service May 1 thru May 31/14

The Alliance 10-01-6620  100.00 05/09/2014 105460 City's share of "Retail Lease Trac Service"

T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 61-55-7505  259.07 05/09/2014 105461 Porcelain board/marker/eraser/dry eraser/pushpins

T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 64-56-7505  259.07 05/09/2014 105461 Porcelain board/marker/eraser/dry eraser/pushpins

TOSTA BARBARA J. 10-45-6725  165.00 05/09/2014 105462 Young at heart instructor/April 2014/Tosta

ANAYA CARMEN 63-00-2010  260.60 05/05/2014 105463 Refund Check

GONSALVES TAYLOR J. 63-00-2010  97.30 05/05/2014 105464 Refund Check

HERNANDEZ ROSA 63-00-2010  59.61 05/05/2014 105465 Refund Check

CHAVEZ SANDRA 63-00-2010  60.04 05/05/2014 105466 Refund Check

ROSE AILEEN 63-00-2010  48.94 05/05/2014 105467 Refund Check

ALVARADO JOSE 63-00-2010  41.98 05/05/2014 105468 Refund Check

UNIVAR USA, INC 63-56-6300  581.41 05/09/2014 105469 200 gals sodium hypochlorite/well #8

UNIVAR USA, INC 63-56-6300  129.23 05/09/2014 105469 20 gals sodium hypochlorite/well #6

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 10-33-6530  116.50 05/09/2014 105470 Battery/battery  with core deposit

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 10-33-6530 -5.00 05/09/2014 105470 Credit on CORE deposit

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 10-33-6530  43.83 05/09/2014 105470 Battery with CORE deposit

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 10-33-6530  2.56 05/09/2014 105470 2 Qrt oil

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 10-44-6530 -5.00 05/09/2014 105470 Credit on CORE deposit

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 10-44-6530  43.84 05/09/2014 105470 Battery with CORE deposit

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 10-44-6530  2.56 05/09/2014 105470 2 Qrt oil

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 10-44-6530  4.98 05/09/2014 105470 Linch pin

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 60-50-6530  56.30 05/09/2014 105470 Battery/battery cable with core deposit

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 60-50-6530  97.82 05/09/2014 105470 Window regulator/09 Chevy pickup

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 60-50-6530  54.43 05/09/2014 105470 Indicator lamp/spray rig

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 63-56-6530  7.47 05/09/2014 105470 2 NAPA 10W30 motor oil

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 69-47-6530  56.30 05/09/2014 105470 Battery/battery cable with core deposit

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 69-47-6530 -5.00 05/09/2014 105470 Credit on CORE deposit
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Name Account Amount Payment Check Nu Description

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 69-47-6530  43.83 05/09/2014 105470 Battery with CORE deposit

VALLEY PARTS SERVICE 69-47-6530  2.56 05/09/2014 105470 2 Qrt oil

VARGAS GEORGE 10-22-6690  50.00 05/09/2014 105471 Monthly Fire Stipend/Vargas

Wally Falke's Air Conditioning, Inc 60-50-6200  77.50 05/09/2014 105472 Worked on AC unit at WWTP/Tripped breaker

Westside Landscape & Concrete 10-33-6270  760.00 05/09/2014 105473 Mistletoe abatement at various locations

Westside Landscape & Concrete 10-33-6300  69.95 05/09/2014 105473 1 gallon Chinese Pistachia tree

WILLIE ELECTRIC 63-56-6300  622.08 05/09/2014 105474 3) four-way valves for wells 1R, 6 and 8

 263,477.23
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MINUTES 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

SPECIAL MEETING APRIL 22, 2014 
CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM, 6:30 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 

 
 
1. Call To Order - Mayor Katen 6:33 P.M. 
 
2. Roll Call - PRESENT: Hutchins, Candea, Martina And Mayor Katen. 
                                   ABSENT: Davis. (Excused) 
 
3. Items From The Public – None. 
 
4. Adjourn To Closed Session - 6:34 P.M. 

 

a. Public Employee Personnel Evaluation – City Manager – G.C. 54957.6. 
b. Return To Open Session. - 7:03 P.M. 

 
No Reportable Action Was Taken. 
 
5. Adjournment. 
 
ACTION: On Motion By Hutchins Seconded By Candea, The Meeting Was Adjourned At 7:04 P.M. 
By The Following Vote: AYES: Hutchins, Candea, Martina, And Mayor Katen;  NOES: None;  
ABSENT: Davis;  NOT PARTICIPATING: None. 
 



 
 

 

MINUTES 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

REGULAR MEETING APRIL 22, 2014 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 7:00 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 

 
 

1. Call To Order - Mayor Katen 7:08 P.M. 
 
2. Pledge Of Allegiance. 
 
3. Invocation – Council Member Hutchins.  
 
4. Roll Call - PRESENT: Hutchins, Candea, Martina And Mayor Katen. 
                            ABSENT: Davis. (Excused). 
 
5. Declaration Of Conflicts Of Interest – None. 
 
 
6. Ceremonial Matters – None. 
 
7. Items from the Public - Non-Agenda Items – None. 
 
8. Consent Calendar 
 

a. Waive All Readings Of Ordinances And Resolutions Except By Title. 
b. Approval Of Warrants. 
c. Approval Of Minutes Of The April 8, 2014 Meetings.  

 
ACTION: On A Motion By Candea Seconded By Martina, The Consent Calendar Minus The Minutes 
Was Approved By The Following Vote: AYES: Candea, Hutchins, Martina, And Mayor Katen;  NOES: 
None;  ABSENT: Davis;  NOT PARTICIPATING: None. 
 
ACTION: On A Motion By Candea Seconded By Martina, The Minutes Of The April 8, 2014 Meetings 
Were Approved By The Following Vote: AYES: Candea, Martina, And Mayor Katen;  NOES: None;  
ABSENT: Davis;  NOT PARTICIPATING: Hutchins. 
 
 
9. Public Hearings  
 

a. Adopt Resolution No. 2014-21, A Resolution Declaring The Existence Of A Public Nuisance 
Under Ordinance No. 95-4.  
 

 
Mayor Katen Opened The Public Hearing At 7:11 P.M. 
 
There Being No Public Comment, Katen Closed The Public Hearing At 7:12 P.M. 
 
ACTION:  On Motion By Hutchins Seconded By Candea, Resolution No. 2014-21, Declaring The 
Existence Of A Public Nuisance Under Ordinance No. 95-4, Was Adopted By The Following Vote: 
AYES: Hutchins, Candea, Martina, And Mayor Katen;  NOES: None;  ABSENT: Davis;  NOT 
PARTICIPATING: None. 
 



10. Regular Business 
 

a. Adopt Resolution No. 2014-22, A Resolution Initiating Proceedings For The Levy And 
Collection Of Assessments For The Lighting And Landscape Maintenance District For 
Fiscal Year 2014/2015 And Ordering Preparation Of The Engineer’s Report.  

 
ACTION:  On Motion By Martina Seconded By Candea, Resolution No. 2014-22, A Resolution 
Initiating Proceedings For The Levy And Collection Of Assessments For The Lighting And Landscape 
Maintenance District For Fiscal Year 2014/2015 And Ordering Preparation Of The Engineer’s Report, 
Was Adopted By The Following Vote: AYES: Hutchins, Candea, Martina, And Mayor Katen;  NOES: 
None;  ABSENT: Davis;  NOT PARTICIPATING: None. 
 
 
11. Items From District Five Stanislaus County Supervisor. 
 

Supervisor DeMartini Reminded Everyone That The Next West Side Healthcare Taskforce Meeting 
Would Be On May 8th At 6:00 P.M. In Newman In The Community Meeting Room.  DeMartini Noted 
That The Annual Health Summit Was Scheduled For August 21st At The West Side Theatre. He 
Mentioned That The Canyon Classic Bicycle Race Would Take Place In Del Puerto Canyon On June 
14th And That The Economic Development Action Committee Meeting Would Be On May 8th. 
 
 
12. Items From The City Manager And Staff. 
 

City Manager Holland Reported That He Had Met With LAFCO Representatives Regarding The 
Potential Urban Growth Boundary And Noted That They Were Supportive Of The Draft Ordinance. 
Holland Mentioned That The Alliance Is Under New Leadership And Stated That The New 
Management Appears To Be Moving In A Direction That May Better Benefit Newman. 
 
Chief Richardson Mentioned That 600 Tickets To The Annual K-9 Crab Feed Had Been Sold And 
Reported That The Event Was Sold Out. Richardson Thanked Community For Their Support Of The 
Canine Program. 
 
Public Works Director Kim Reviewed The Water Emergency Action Plan. 
 

City Planner Ocasio Reported That The CDBG Tulare Street Project Was Under Way. Ocasio Noted 
That The Stanislaus State GIS Internship Will Conclude Within The Following Two Weeks.  She 
Mentioned That The Villas Final Map Application Had Been Received And Would Be Brought To 
City Council  Soon. 
 
 
13. Items From City Council Members. 

 

 
Council Member Martina Inquired About Staff Emergency Preparedness. 
 
City Manager Holland Assured Council Member Martina That City Staff Has Taken Emergency 
Preparedness Courses.  
 
Mayor Katen Thanked City Planner Ocasio For Preparing The Proclamation For KABX-FM K97.5 And 
Dave Luna. 
 
 
14. Adjournment. 



 
ACTION: On Motion By Hutchins Seconded By Martina, The Meeting Was Adjourned At 7:33 P.M. 
By The Following Vote: AYES: Hutchins, Candea, Martina, And Mayor Katen;  NOES: None;  
ABSENT: Davis;  NOT PARTICIPATING: None. 
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